

Clear Hills County

Effective Date: May 28, 2013	Policy Number 4104
Title: Municipal Non- Potable Water Supplies Testing	

1. Policy Statement

1.1. Clear Hills County provides non-potable water supplies and truck fills at various locations within the County for public use.

2. <u>Definitions</u>

2.1. Non-potable water is water that has not been examined, treated, or approved by appropriate authorities as being safe for human consumption.

3. Responsibilities

- 3.1. Clear Hills County will do regular testing Municipal Non- Potable Water Supplies to monitor the water quality.
- 3.2. Clear Hills County will test the quality of the Municipal Non- Potable Water Supplies on a quarterly basis.

4. End of Policy

ADOPTED:

Resolution #C323-13(05/28/13)